
20-405-15 RA EXT (11-19-24) 

PURCHASING AGENDA ITEM 
Hernando County School District 

 

School Board Approval Meeting:  November 19, 2024 

Bid No. 20-405-15 RA EXT Bid Title:  Fuel: Diesel & Unleaded - REBID 

 

Recommend approval of this agenda item under the specific category below: 

☐Lowest Bid(s) ☐Request for Proposal(s)  ☐Low Bid(s) Meeting Specification  ☐Rejection/Cancellation  

☐Revised Award ☐Renewal of Contract  ☐Sole Source    ☐Re-Award (Partial/Whole) 

☐Bid Termination ☐Revisions/Amendments to Bid ☒Contract Extension   ☐Emergency 

☐Piggyback Cooperative    ☒Reversed Auction 
 

 

Bid Contract Period:  12/03/2024 through 06/02/2025  ☐ N/A – One Time Purchase 
 

Contract Type: ☐ Estimated  ☐ Firm, Fixed  ☒ Firm, Fixed ☐ Firm, Fixed Hourly Rates, Fees 

   Dollar Amount  Dollar Amount   Unit Prices and/or Percentages 

 

Renewal Options:  No. of Terms  ☐ Length of   ☐ Length of  ☒ None 

    Remaining  Each Term (month) Each Term (year)  

            

 

Rationale/Reason: Contract extension for six (6) months, per F.S. 287-057(13). 

 
Bidders Electronically  Bids Received: No Bids:  Late Bids: Rejected Bids:             N/A – Bids Not 

Downloaded From Bidnet                                                 Required: Extension 

Direct Website:  n/a  

 

Submitted By:  Christopher Reckner                                    School(s):  District Wide 

               Director of Purchasing & Warehousing  

 

 

Requested By: Joseph Rychcik     Department(s): District Wide 

   Director of Maintenance 

 
 

 

Recommended award by vendor(s), description of item(s)/service(s) and prices: (See attached) 

T/C CODE: 2015 

 

 

 



2 
20-405-15 RA EXT (11-19-24) 

The following vendors have been pre-qualified and will be eligible to participate in the live bidding 

events (reverse auction) each month to secure firm fixed bid prices for fuel procurement for a 

monthly period. 

 

Whetstone Oil Company (V-11621) 

Indigo Energy Partners (V-48557) 

Petroleum Traders Corporation (V-48472) 

Colonial Oil Industries, Inc. (V-50579) 

 

 

 

 

 

 


